Data Sheet
Customer:
Product: Automotive Grade SMD Power Inductor – SDIA..A Series
Sizes.: 0315/0418/0430/0520/0540/0628/0645
Issued Date: 11-Apr-25
Edition: REV.A1
VIKING TECH CORPORATION
光頡科技股份有限公司

 A: Automotive Grade
■Electrical Characteristics
SDIA0315 Type:
Part No
L
(μH)
Tolerance
Test
Condition
DCR
(mΩ) ±30％
Isat
(A) max.
Irms
(A) max.
SDIA0315NT1R0A 1.0 ±30% 100KHz, 0.25V 37 2.10 1.90
SDIA0315MT1R5A 1.5 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 50 1.80 1.70
SDIA0315MT2R2A 2.2 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 60 1.60 1.45
SDIA0315MT3R3A 3.3 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 80 1.32 1.20
SDIA0315MT4R7A 4.7 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 125 1.10 1.08
SDIA0315MT6R8A 6.8 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 200 0.87 0.85
SDIA0315MT100A 10 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 250 0.72 0.70
SDIA0315MT150A 15 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 350 0.65 0.64
SDIA0315MT220A 22 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 460 0.52 0.57
SDIA0315MT330A 33 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 780 0.42 0.35
SDIA0315MT470A 47 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 1200 0.32 0.30
SDIA0418 Type:
Part No
L
(μH)
Tolerance
Test
Condition
DCR
(mΩ) ±30％
Isat
(A) max.
Irms
(A) max.
SDIA0418NT1R0A 1.0 ±30% 100KHz, 0.25V 23 4.00 2.00
SDIA0418NT1R5A 1.5 ±30% 100KHz, 0.25V 33 3.35 1.80
SDIA0418MT2R2A 2.2 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 42 3.00 1.75
SDIA0418MT3R3A 3.3 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 70 2.45 1.23
SDIA0418MT4R7A 4.7 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 90 2.00 1.20
SDIA0418MT5R6A 5.6 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 103 1.60 1.15
SDIA0418MT6R8A 6.8 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 124 1.45 1.06
SDIA0418MT100A 10 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 200 1.30 0.90
SDIA0418MT150A 15 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 268 1.10 0.65
SDIA0418MT220A 22 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 390 0.80 0.59
SDIA0418MT330A 33 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 560 0.65 0.55
SDIA0418MT470A 47 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 850 0.60 0.42
SDIA0418MT680A 68 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 1000 0.52 0.32
SDIA0418MT101A 100 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 1500 0.40 0.25
SDIA 0315 M T 470 A
【SDIA..A Series】
Automotive Grade SMD Power Inductor
www.viking.com.tw                  For detail questions, contact : sales@viking.com.tw                        Edition : REV.A1
3                                         Revision: 11-Apr-2025
■Electrical Characteristics
SDIA0430 Type:
Part No
L
(μH)
Tolerance
Test
Condition
DCR
(mΩ) ±30％
Isat
(A) max.
Irms
(A) max.
SDIA0430NT1R0A 1.0 ±30% 100KHz, 0.25V 14 5.26 4.15
SDIA0430NT1R5A 1.5 ±30% 100KHz, 0.25V 20 4.84 3.34
SDIA0430MT2R2A 2.2 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 30 4.50 2.95
SDIA0430MT3R3A 3.3 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 40 3.30 2.40
SDIA0430MT4R7A 4.7 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 60 2.90 2.00
SDIA0430MT6R8A 6.8 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 90 2.75 1.60
SDIA0430MT100A 10 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 100 1.95 1.50
SDIA0430MT150A 15 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 190 1.65 1.11
SDIA0430MT220A 22 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 225 1.30 1.00
SDIA0430MT330A 33 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 330 1.10 0.84
SDIA0430MT470A 47 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 445 0.95 0.72
SDIA0430MT680A 68 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 868 0.72 0.52
SDIA0430MT820A 82 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 1060 0.66 0.47
SDIA0430MT101A 100 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 1150 0.60 0.45
SDIA0520 Type:
Part No
L
(μH)
Tolerance
Test
Condition
DCR
(mΩ) ±30％
Isat
(A) max.
Irms
(A) max.
SDIA0520NT1R0A 1.0 ±30% 100KHz, 0.25V 20 4.33 4.30
SDIA0520NT1R5A 1.5 ±30% 100KHz, 0.25V 26 4.10 3.20
SDIA0520MT2R2A 2.2 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 38 3.85 2.90
SDIA0520MT3R3A 3.3 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 46 3.25 2.50
SDIA0520MT4R7A 4.7 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 65 2.40 2.20
SDIA0520MT6R8A 6.8 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 92 2.10 1.80
SDIA0520MT8R2A 8.2 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 100 1.90 1.68
SDIA0520MT100A 10 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 125 1.80 1.45
SDIA0520MT150A 15 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 180 1.44 1.25
SDIA0520MT220A 22 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 250 1.18 1.10
SDIA0520MT330A 33 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 370 0.97 0.93
SDIA0520MT470A 47 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 560 0.81 0.77
SDIA0540 Type:
Part No
L
(μH)
Tolerance
Test
Condition
DCR
(mΩ) ±30％
Isat
(A) max.
Irms
(A) max.
SDIA0540NT1R0A 1.0 ±30% 100KHz, 0.25V 12 7.35 4.90
SDIA0540NT1R5A 1.5 ±30% 100KHz, 0.25V 15 6.40 4.30
SDIA0540MT2R2A 2.2 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 19 5.00 3.80
SDIA0540MT3R3A 3.3 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 24 4.00 3.40
SDIA0540MT4R7A 4.7 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 30 3.50 3.00
SDIA0540MT6R8A 6.8 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 43 2.90 2.50
SDIA0540MT100A 10 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 64 2.35 2.10
SDIA0540MT150A 15 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 86 2.00 2.00
SDIA0540MT220A 22 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 129 1.60 1.50
SDIA0540MT330A 33 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 188 1.30 1.20
SDIA0540MT470A 47 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 272 1.10 1.00
SDIA0540MT680A 68 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 400 0.90 0.80
SDIA0540MT101A 100 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 560 0.75 0.70
SDIA0540MT151A 150 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 1180 0.55 0.50
SDIA0540MT221A 220 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 1450 0.45 0.45
【SDIA..A Series】
Automotive Grade SMD Power Inductor
www.viking.com.tw                  For detail questions, contact : sales@viking.com.tw                        Edition : REV.A1
4                                         Revision: 11-Apr-2025
■Electrical Characteristics
SDIA0628 Type:
Part No
L
(μH)
Tolerance
Test
Condition
DCR
(mΩ) ±30％
Isat
(A) max.
Irms
(A) max.
SDIA0628NT1R0A 1.0 ±30% 100KHz, 0.25V 12 6.70 5.20
SDIA0628MT1R5A 1.5 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 16 6.00 4.50
SDIA0628MT2R2A 2.2 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 20 5.10 3.80
SDIA0628MT3R3A 3.3 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 25 3.63 3.20
SDIA0628MT4R7A 4.7 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 33 3.00 2.70
SDIA0628MT6R8A 6.8 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 56 2.60 2.20
SDIA0628MT100A 10 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 78 2.05 1.80
SDIA0628MT150A 15 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 125 1.75 1.70
SDIA0628MT180A 18 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 130 1.55 1.50
SDIA0628MT220A 22 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 140 1.45 140
SDIA0628MT270A 27 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 180 1.40 1.20
SDIA0628MT330A 33 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 220 1.36 1.10
SDIA0628MT470A 47 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 280 1.15 1.00
SDIA0628MT680A 68 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 450 0.95 0.80
SDIA0628MT820A 82 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 550 0.80 0.70
SDIA0628MT101A 100 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 670 0.65 0.60
SDIA0645 Type:
Part No
L
(μH)
Tolerance
Test
Condition
DCR
(mΩ) ±30％
Isat
(A) max.
Irms
(A) max.
SDIA0645MT2R2A 2.2 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 21 6.00 4.00
SDIA0645MT3R3A 3.3 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 23 5.20 3.00
SDIA0645MT4R7A 4.7 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 26 4.00 3.00
SDIA0645MT6R8A 6.8 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 40 3.80 3.00
SDIA0645MT100A 10 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 46 3.10 2.50
SDIA0645MT150A 15 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 70 2.50 2.00
SDIA0645MT220A 22 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 107 2.00 1.80
SDIA0645MT330A 33 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 141 1.65 1.45
SDIA0645MT470A 47 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 211 1.40 1.25
SDIA0645MT560A 56 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 221 1.30 1.05
SDIA0645MT680A 68 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 304 1.10 0.90
SDIA0645MT101A 100 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 466 0.90 0.70
SDIA0645MT151A 150 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 600 0.80 0.50
SDIA0645MT221A 220 ±20% 1KHz, 0.25V 1100 0.80 0.45
【SDIA..A Series】
Automotive Grade SMD Power Inductor
www.viking.com.tw                  For detail questions, contact : sales@viking.com.tw                        Edition : REV.A1